PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Submission to correct an error in cover sheet previously recorded at reel 22903, frame 0517 - correction to the spelling of the assignee's name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITY OF HOPE	06/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anna M. Wu
Street Address:	14919 Sutton Street
City:	Sherman Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11432304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(310)843-1277 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3107889900

Email: ashields@perkinscoie.com

Patrick D. Morris Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1208

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09901-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick D. Morris

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_COHtoWu_544358014US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_COHtoWu_544358014US1#page2.tif

source=OriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif source=OriginalCoverSheet#page2.tif

REEL: 022931 FRAME: 0147

54435.8014.US01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, City of Hope, a corporation of the State of California having its principal place of business at 1500 East Duarte Road, Duarte, CA 91010-3000 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the current partial legal owner of the invention entitled HUMANIZED ANTI-PROSTATE STEM CELL ANTIGEN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on May 10, 2006, assigned Serial No. 11/432,304; and

WHEREAS, Anna M. Wu, a citizen of the U.S., at 14919 Sutton Street, Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of re-acquiring her exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, her successors and assigns, her full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, her successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

54435-8014.US01/LEGAL16169087.1

PATENT REEL: 022931 FRAME: 0148

54435.8014.US01

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters

Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the

same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable

to carry out the purposes thereof.

Tue 3rd 2009

By: Brian R. Clark, Ph.D.

Director, Office of Technology Licensing

2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

			######################################	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Ne	ame	Execution Date	
CITY OF HOPE 06/03/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Annu M. Wu			
Street Address:	14919 Sutton Stree	et		
City:	Sherman Oaks			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91403			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 11432		Number		
Application Number:	1143	2304		
CORRESPONDENCE		2304		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(310)843-127	7		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be	: DATA (310)843-127 De sent via US Mail			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone:	(310)843-127 be sent via US Mail (3107889900	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email:	(310)843-127 the sent via US Mail to 3107889900 ashields@per	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. kinscole.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone:	(310)843-127 the sent via US Mail to 3107889900 ashields@per	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. kinscoie.com rris		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(310)843-127 De sent via US Mail (3107889900 ashields@per Patrick D. Moil P.O. Box 1208	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. kinscoie.com rris		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(310)843-127 the sent via US Mail of 3107889900 ashields@per Patrick D. Mor P.O. Box 1208 Seattle, WAS	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. kinscoie.com rris		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(310)843-127 be sent via US Mail of 3107889900 ashields@per Patrick D. Mod P.O. Box 1208 Seattle, WAS	7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. kinscole.com rris 8 HINGTON 98111-1208		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(310)843-127 be sent via US Mail of 3107889900 ashields@per Patrick D. Mod P.O. Box 1208 Seattle, WAS	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. kinscoie.com rris B HINGTON 98111-1208 54435.8014.US01		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(310)843-127 be sent via US Mail of 3107889900 ashields@per Patrick D. Mod P.O. Box 1208 Seattle, WAS	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. kinscoie.com rris HINGTON 98111-1208 54435.8014.US01 Patrick D. Morris		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_COHtoWu_544358014US1#page1.tif source=Assignment_COHtoWu_544358014US1#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT919295

Receipt Date:

07/01/2009

Fee Amount:

\$40